
Subject: Auxiliary Lane WarrantJDesign
Date: Fri, 29 Aug 2003 15:42:39 -0400

/"' From: "Gary C. Faulkner" <gfaulkner@dot.state.nc.us>
Organization: North Carolina Department of Transportation

To: Richard Mullinax <rmullinax@dot.state.nc.us> , Tony Wyatt <awyatt@dot.state.nc.us> ,
Jerry Linder <jlinder@dot.state.nc.us>, Jerry Page <jpage@dot.state.nc.us>,
Ken Murphy <rkmurphy@dot.state.nc.us> ,
"James S. Goodnight" <jgoodnight@dot.state.nc.us>,
"Cynthia B. Perry PE" <cbperry@dot.state.nc.us>

CC: "Terry M. Hopkins" <thopkins@dot.state.nc.us> ,
"James H. Dunlop" <jdunlop@dot.state.nc.us>,
"Deborah M. Barbour PE" <dbarbour@dot.state.nc.us> ,
"Troy A. Peoples" <tpeoples@dot.state.nc.us> ,
James Don Goins <JGoins@dot.state.nc.us>,
"David A. Allsbrook Jr. PE" <da1lsbrook@dot.state.nc.us>,
"Gary C. Faulkner" <gfaulkner@dot.state.nc.us>

This email is to update you regarding the final status of the
above mentioned subject. After incorporating a few changes
recommended by a few Division Offices and the NCDOT
Implementation Committee, I am pleased to announce that the new
design/warrant criteria has been approved. It will now be
incorporated into the Roadway Design Manual as procedures for
warranting and designing left and right turn lanes. It is also
included in the recently approved NCDOT Driveway Manual. We can
now be assured that all designers (private and public) doing
business in North Carolina will have the same
information/guidance when designing these features. The effort,
time and energy each of you put into this effort is greatly
appreciated. Each of you should feel very proud for that you
have, through your efforts on this committee, improved the
transportation system for the motorist of this great state. I am
attaching, for your information, the final design/warrant
graphics. Again, thanks for your help.

Gary C. Faulkner
Access Review Engineer
Traffic Engineering and Safety Systems Branch
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